EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

WHEREAS, Levy County on behalf of its Levy County Department of Public Safety a/k/a EMS Department has requested authorization to provide Basic Life Support and Advanced Life Support services to the citizens of Levy County; and

WHEREAS, there has been demonstrated there is a need to provide these essential services to the citizens of this county; and

WHEREAS, the above named service affirms that it will maintain compliance with the requirements of the Emergency Medical Services Act (Chapter 401, Florida Statutes) and rules (Chapters 64J-1 and 64J-2, Florida Administrative Code).

THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners Levy County has hereby issued a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to said service to provide **Basic Life Support and Advanced Life Support** services with limitations as prescribed on this certificate.

IN ISSUING this certificate, the governing body of Levy County has considered any recommendations it has received from affected municipalities.

Danny J. Shipp, Clerk

Effective Date: November 7, 2022

Date Issued: October 18, 2022

Limitations: None

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

LEVY COUNTY, FLORIDA

Russell Meeks Jr., Chairman